

TS- 37/23
Regd.- 13/23

07
24.04.24

Today is fixed for showing cause by the defendants no. 1 & 4 and SR/AD of the rest of the defendants no. 2, 3, 5 & 7 – 14.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira..

No step has been taken by the defendants no. 1 & 4.

No show cause also been filed by the said defendants.

None moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex – parte against the defendants no. 1 &

4.

No SR/AD has been returned upon the rest of the defendants no. 2, 3, 5 & 7 – 14.

To 14.01.25 for SR/AD of the rest of the defendants no. 2, 3, 5 & 7 – 14.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip